X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27 Men, 50m Freestyle Open
01.11.2025-11:12 Startlist Prelim
Latvian record 22.47 DZIRKALIS Janis Deivs SKDEL Tartu (EST) 09.03.2025
YB
Heat 1 of 21
3 REPECKA Kristupas 12 Anyksciu KKSC NT
4 KRAUKLIS Raivis 10  Augsdaugavas NSS NT
5 PAVLANS Dmitrijs 09 Rezeknes BJSS NT
Heat 2 of 21
1 KEISS Lukass 04 SC Ezerzeme NT
2 BUSS Kirisjanis 90 Mitau Swim NT
3 SOSNO Kasparas 15 SM Nemunas 35.44
4 DJACENKO Arminas 12 Anyksciu KKSC 34.36
5 STUKAS Kristupas 14  Anyksciu KKSC 35.14
6 PETRAITIS Matijus 14  SM Nemunas 35.98
7 KAZAKS Ralfs 07  Jelgavas SPS NT
Heat 3 of 21
1 VITJAZEVS Kristofers 11  RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.74
2 KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis 11  RSS Ridzene-DSN 31.45
3 RILEVS Glebs 10  Jurmalas SS 30.59
4 KULAKOVS Rainers 10  Jurmalas SS 30.21
5 ZVAIGZNE Aleksejs 11  SK Delfins 30.55
6 KOSELEVS Marks 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.87
7 MARCINKEVICIUS Benas 12 SM Nemunas 31.62
8 GRUODIS Paulius 14  SM Nemunas 33.69
Heat 4 of 21
1 MUHINS Aleksandrs 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN 30.01
2 SOKOLOVS Mareks 11  Daugavpils SS 29.97
3 KAUPE Eizens 08 Jurmalas SS 29.89
4 BANIUNAS Dovydas 10  Anyksciu KKSC 29.62
5 PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins 29.71
6 NEVEROVS Rodions 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.92
7 UZULS Emils 09 Rezeknes BJSS 29.98
8 KLOVA Kernius 12 SM Nemunas 30.18
Heat 5 of 21
1 BARMASOVS Ruslans 11  RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.50
2 PARFJONOVS Dmitrijs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.41
3 KAUPUZS Sergejs 09 Jurmalas SS 29.27
4 MATROSOVS llja 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.25
5 PARFJONOVS Georgijs 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.27
6 TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs 10 RSS Ridzene-ZOL 29.34
7 PAVYDIS Dovydas 11 SM Nemunas 29.48
8 POIKANS Roberts 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN 29.59
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 6 of 21

1

0O ~NO O h WN

ERGLIS Gustavs
AUZINS Eduards
STRALS Valters
KRONGORNS Ralfs
UPE Ralfs

GARDERS Oskars
MIZGAJEVS Vladimirs
RIMARENOKS Bogdans

Heat 7 of 21

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

POPOVS Andrejs
ALEKSEJEVS Nikita
GRIGORJEVS Damirs
HARJUZOVS Georgijs
GUDEVICS Marcis
SMITS Denis

RIMSA Deniss

UIBO Markuss

Heat 8 of 21

1

ONOOTBWN

IVANOVS Vladimirs
CELMS Gustavs

SKIRUS Salvis

ELKSNIS Edvards
KSENDZOVS Maksimilians
SAROVS Boriss

SMILGA Rudolfs

VEIDE Adrians

Heat 9 of 21

1

0O ~NO O b WN

IRISINS Artis

JERS Gustavs

GRISLIS Ricards
INTENBERGS Linards
GASCENKO Timurs
KUCERUKS Sebastians
JAUNZEMS Kristers
JEZKOVS Matvejs

Heat 10 of 21

O~NOOOTB~WNPE

SINDIKOVS Daniils
BELIKOVS Aleksandrs
FREIBERGS Ricards
VIDZUPS Alens
PETROVS Aleksejs
SADURSKIS Daniels
LOBANOQVS Deniss
KORZENEVSKIS Kristians

11
10
12
08
10
10
10
11

11
09
09
06
11
08
12
08

09
08
11
09
10
09
08
08

08
10
10
09
09
07
09
10

09
09
09
09
09
07
09
08

Kekavas NSS
Jelgavas SPS
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Ventspils SS Spars
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Augsdaugavas NSS
Ventspils SS Spars
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS
Rezeknes BJSS
Ventspils SS Spars

SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS

PK Ogre

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Kekavas NSS
Jurmalas SS

Rezeknes BJSS
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Liepajas KSS

SK Delfins

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Ventspils SS Spars
Rezeknes BJSS

Kekavas NSS
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Liepajas KSS
Rezeknes BJSS

SK Delfins
Jurmalas SS

Daugavpils SS
SK Delfins

29.20
29.07
28.92
28.83
28.91
28.94
29.19
20.22

28.75
28.60
28.46
28.44
28.46
28.54
28.72
28.80

28.31
28.24
28.17
28.13
28.14
28.17
28.26
28.44

28.01
27.94
27.86
27.81
27.85
27.89
27.98
28.03

27.72
27.67
27.63
2751
27.56
27.65
27.68
27.79
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 11 of 21

1

0O ~NO O h WN

GREIBERS Niks

MESKINS Mihails
AMBRASS Emils Kristofers
ZINOVICS Juris

BURIA Nikita

BAUMANIS Daniels
IVANOU llya

KRAZE Kristofers

Heat 12 of 21

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

POIKANS Arturs
KOVALOVS Maksims
VILKINS Gusts
KUZNECOVS Mikus
SEGLINS Arturs
POPOVS Maksims
SLUCAKS Arsenijs
GROMOVS Mihails

Heat 13 of 21

1

ONOOTBWN

GREIERS Gustavs
RUSCAKS Kirils

VARDS Romans Evings
FOGELS Gustavs Regnars
BRIUNA Ivars
ALEKSANDROVS Daniels
DOMBROVSKIS Eduards
STANKO Gustavs

Heat 14 of 21

1

0O ~NO O b WN

ZEIBOTS Rudolfs
AVRUSKINS Mihails
KOPACS Arsenijs
LIHOVECKIS Adrians
ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs
VASILJEVS Dmitrijs
KOMASKO Davids
NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs

Heat 15 of 21

O~NOOOTB~WNPE

ROMANOVS Platons
AVA Artis Toms
MITROFANOVS Kirils
HORUNZHIJS Glebs
MIKLUSH Dmytro

BUKIS-FLEITMANIS Vilhelms

VISOCKIS Davids
VANAGS Karlis

08
11
09
11
12
08
10
03

10
10
06
06
08
07
08
12

07
10
10
10
09
09
10
09

09
07
07
09
08
09
09
10

06
09
09
09
10
07
08
07

RSS Ridzene-ZOL
Jurmalas SS
Jelgavas SPS
Jelgavas SPS

Kipsalas peldbaseins

RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
Rigas Kipsalas PK

RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Liepajas KSS
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-ZOL
SK Delfins

PS Riga

Jelgavas SPS
Jurmalas SS
Valmieras SS
Kekavas NSS

PS Gauja

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Adazu BJSS

Adazu BJSS

SK Delfins
Jurmalas SS
Augsdaugavas NSS
RSS Ridzene-DSN
RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
RSS Ridzene-ZOL
RSS Ridzene-ZOL

Daugavpils SS
Adazu BJSS
Daugavpils SS
RSS Ridzene-ZOL

Kipsalas peldbaseins

RSS Ridzene
Daugavpils SS
Adazu BJSS

27.48
27.46
27.44
27.40
27.42
27.44
27.47
27.50

27.34
27.16
27.12
27.05
27.12
27.13
27.22
27.40

26.89
26.84
26.79
26.72
26.73
26.81
26.84
27.02

26.67
26.62
26.48
26.44
26.46
26.58
26.65
26.70

26.33
26.25
26.19
25.99
26.00
26.21
26.29
26.42
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 16 of 21

1

0O ~NO O h WN

HASANOVS Alens Rims
BLUDENS Alekss
IVANOVS llja

PIKSENS Everts
DEKSNIS Ernests
MICHELSON Sebastian
LEONENKO Aleksandrs
VARGUSENKO Marats

Heat 17 of 21

O NO UL~ WDNPRE

POZNAKS Kirils
SAVICKIS Nikita
BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills
MORTUZANS Emils Pauls
OJA Raul

BOJARS Arturs
VAZDIKIS Artis

SKUDRA Vilhelms

Heat 18 of 21

1

ONOOTBWN

GAVRILOVS Boriss
MANNA Oskar
NOVIKS Raivo

OTT Karl-Eric

VITOLS Reinis
IVANOVS Nikita
VOROBEICIKS Natans
LEISAVNIEKS Oskars

Heat 19 of 21

1

0O ~NO O b WN

RAICONOKS Lauris
ATELSONS Edvards Toms
SAHMANOVS Andrejs
VAIVADS Igors
ROZENBILDS Krisjanis
EIDUKS Arturs
VASILJEVS Adrians
ROSCINS Viktors

Heat 20 of 21

O~NOOOTB~WNPE

UCKURONIS Kristians
FELDBERGS Girts
VOSOKOVSKI Timo
KESKULA Siim
MIHAILOVS Jegors
TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs
DZENIS Viestards
LAIPNIEKS Peteris

08
09
09
09
08
10
10
09

06
09
08
02
10
07
00
08

07
07
07
08
07
02
03
07

06
03
05
07
07
06
10
08

09
93
08
07
04
05
05
92

Jurmalas SS
Valmieras SS
Daugavpils SS
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Ujumise Spordiklubi
SK Delfins

SK Delfins

Jurmalas SS
Daugavpils SS

RSS Ridzene-ZIEP
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Spordiklubi Fortuna
Kipsalas peldbaseins
Rigas Kipsalas PK
RSS Ridzene-DSN

Kipsalas peldbaseins
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Valmieras SS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
RSS Ridzene-DSN
PK Champions
Liepajas KSS
Rezeknes BJSS

Daugavpils SS
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Liepajas KSS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Jelgavas SPS

RSS Ridzene-DSN
Ventspils SS Spars
RSS Ridzene

Kekavas NSS
Rigas Kipsalas PK
Spordiklubi Fortuna
Ujumise Spordiklubi
SK Delfins
Jurmalas SS
Jurmalas SS

Rigas Kipsalas PK

25.97
25.85
25.71
25.68
25.70
25.85
25.88
25.98

25.64
25.57
2545
2531
2542
25.56
25.58
25.65

25.12
25.06
25.00
24.93
24.96
25.06
25.08
25.30

24.76
24.37
24.13
23.50
23.98
24.17
24.69
24.86

24.73
24.33
2412
22.76
23.83
24.16
24.61
24.80
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X1l International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint

Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 21 of 21

1

0O ~NO O h WN

GLOTOVS Artjoms
SOOSAAR Andreas
KOROBKOVS Jegors
SAMEH Abdelrahman
SAKELS Stanislavs
MAGRINS Eriks
KIRILLOVS Nikita
PAULIS Reinis Eduards

07
06
07
00

10
08
00

Daugavpils SS
Ujumise Spordiklubi
Daugavpils SS
Egypt

SK Delfins
Daugavpils SS
Daugavpils SS
Jurmalas SS

24.73
24.27
23.99
22.35
23.53
24.14
24.40
24.79

Splash Meet Manager, 11.83082

Registered to Swimming Federation of Latvia
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