

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27		Men, 50m Freestyle			Open
01.11.2025 - 11:12					Startlist Prelim
Latvian record	22.47	DZIRKALIS Janis Deivs	SKDEL	Tartu (EST)	09.03.2025

YB

Heat 1 of 21

3	REPECKA Kristupas	12	Anyksciu KKSC	NT
4	KRAUKLIS Raivis	10	Augsdaugavas NSS	NT
5	PAVLANS Dmitrijs	09	Rezeknes BJSS	NT

Heat 2 of 21

1	KEISS Lukass	04	SC Ezerzeme	NT
2	BUSS Krisjanis	90	Mitau Swim	NT
3	SOSNO Kasparas	15	SM Nemunas	35.44
4	DJACENKO Arminas	12	Anyksciu KKSC	34.36
5	STUKAS Kristupas	14	Anyksciu KKSC	35.14
6	PETRAITIS Matijus	14	SM Nemunas	35.98
7	KAZAKS Ralfs	07	Jelgavas SPS	NT

Heat 3 of 21

1	VITJAZEVS Kristofers	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	31.74
2	KOZLOVSKIS Mikelis	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	31.45
3	RILEVS Glebs	10	Jurmalas SS	30.59
4	KULAKOVs Rainers	10	Jurmalas SS	30.21
5	ZVAIGZNE Aleksejs	11	SK Delfins	30.55
6	KOSELEVS Marks	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	30.87
7	MARCINKEVICIUS Benas	12	SM Nemunas	31.62
8	GRUODIS Paulius	14	SM Nemunas	33.69

Heat 4 of 21

1	MUHINS Aleksandrs	12	RSS Ridzene-DSN	30.01
2	SOKOLOVS Mareks	11	Daugavpils SS	29.97
3	KAUPE Eizens	08	Jurmalas SS	29.89
4	BANIUNAS Dovydas	10	Anyksciu KKSC	29.62
5	PEKARSKIS Vjaceslavs	10	Kipsalas peldbaseins	29.71
6	NEVEROVs Rodions	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.92
7	UZULS Emils	09	Rezeknes BJSS	29.98
8	KLOVA Kernius	12	SM Nemunas	30.18

Heat 5 of 21

1	BARMASOVs Ruslans	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.50
2	PARFJONOVs Dmitrijs	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.41
3	KAUPUZS Sergejs	09	Jurmalas SS	29.27
4	MATROSOVS Ilja	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.25
5	PARFJONOVs Georgijs	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.27
6	TIMOFEJEVS Dmitrijs	10	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	29.34
7	PAVYDIS Dovydas	11	SM Nemunas	29.48
8	POIKANS Roberts	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	29.59

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 6 of 21

1	ERGLIS Gustavs	11	Kekavas NSS	29.20
2	AUZINS Eduards	10	Jelgavas SPS	29.07
3	STRALS Valters	12	Jelgavas SPS	28.92
4	KRONGORNS Ralfs	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	28.83
5	UPE Ralfs	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	28.91
6	GARDERS Oskars	10	Ventspils SS Spars	28.94
7	MIZGAJEVS Vladimirs	10	Jurmallas SS	29.19
8	RIMARENOKS Bogdans	11	Jurmallas SS	29.22

Heat 7 of 21

1	POPOVS Andrejs	11	RSS Ridzene-DSN	28.75
2	ALEKSEJEVS Nikita	09	RSS Ridzene-DSN	28.60
3	GRIGORJEVS Damirs	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	28.46
4	HARJUZOVS Georgijs	06	Ventspils SS Spars	28.44
5	GUDEVICS Marcis	11	Jelgavas SPS	28.46
6	SMITS Denis	08	Jurmallas SS	28.54
7	RIMSA Deniss	12	Rezeknes BJSS	28.72
8	UIBO Markuss	08	Ventspils SS Spars	28.80

Heat 8 of 21

1	IVANOVS Vladimirs	09	SK Delfins	28.31
2	CELMS Gustavs	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	28.24
3	SKIRUS Salvis	11	Jelgavas SPS	28.17
4	ELKSNIS Edvards	09	Jurmallas SS	28.13
5	KSENDZOVS Maksimilians	10	PK Ogre	28.14
6	SAROVs Boriss	09	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	28.17
7	SMILGA Rudolfs	08	Kekavas NSS	28.26
8	VEIDE Adrians	08	Jurmallas SS	28.44

Heat 9 of 21

1	IRISINS Artis	08	Rezeknes BJSS	28.01
2	JERS Gustavs	10	Jelgavas SPS	27.94
3	GRISLIS Ricards	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.86
4	INTENBERGS Linards	09	Liepajas KSS	27.81
5	GASCENKO Timurs	09	SK Delfins	27.85
6	KUCERUKS Sebastians	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.89
7	JAUNZEMS Kristers	09	Ventspils SS Spars	27.98
8	JEZKOVS Matvejs	10	Rezeknes BJSS	28.03

Heat 10 of 21

1	SINDIKOVs Daniils	09	Kekavas NSS	27.72
2	BELIKOVs Aleksandrs	09	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	27.67
3	FREIBERGS Ricards	09	Liepajas KSS	27.63
4	VIDZUPS Alens	09	Rezeknes BJSS	27.51
5	PETROVS Aleksejs	09	SK Delfins	27.56
6	SADURSKIS Daniels	07	Jurmallas SS	27.65
7	LOBANOVs Deniss	09	Daugavpils SS	27.68
8	KORZENEVSKIS Kristians	08	SK Delfins	27.79

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 11 of 21

1	GREIBERS Niks	08	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	27.48
2	MESKINS Mihails	11	Jurmalas SS	27.46
3	AMBRASS Emils Kristofers	09	Jelgavas SPS	27.44
4	ZINOVICS Juris	11	Jelgavas SPS	27.40
5	BURIA Nikita	12	Kipsalas peldbaseins	27.42
6	BAUMANIS Daniels	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.44
7	IVANOU Ilya	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.47
8	KRAZE Kristofers	03	Rigas Kipsalas PK	27.50

Heat 12 of 21

1	POIKANS Arturs	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.34
2	KOVALOVŠ Maksims	10	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.16
3	VILKINS Gusts	06	RSS Ridzene	27.12
4	KUZNECOVS Mikus	06	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	27.05
5	SEGLINS Arturs	08	Liepajas KSS	27.12
6	POPOVS Maksims	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	27.13
7	SLUCAKS Arsenijs	08	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	27.22
8	GROMOVŠ Mihails	12	SK Delfins	27.40

Heat 13 of 21

1	GREIERS Gustavs	07	PS Riga	26.89
2	RUSCAKS Kirils	10	Jelgavas SPS	26.84
3	VARDS Romans Evings	10	Jurmalas SS	26.79
4	FOGELS Gustavs Regnars	10	Valmieras SS	26.72
5	BRIUNA Ivars	09	Kekavas NSS	26.73
6	ALEKSANDROVS Daniels	09	PS Gauja	26.81
7	DOMBROVSKIS Eduards	10	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	26.84
8	STANKO Gustavs	09	Adazu BJSS	27.02

Heat 14 of 21

1	ZEIBOTS Rudolfs	09	Adazu BJSS	26.67
2	AVRUSKINS Mihails	07	SK Delfins	26.62
3	KOPACS Arsenijs	07	Jurmalas SS	26.48
4	LIHOVECKIS Adrians	09	Augsdaugavas NSS	26.44
5	ZINOVJEVS Dmitrijs	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	26.46
6	VASILJEVS Dmitrijs	09	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	26.58
7	KOMASKO Davids	09	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	26.65
8	NECIPORENKO Dmitrijs	10	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	26.70

Heat 15 of 21

1	ROMANOVŠ Platons	06	Daugavpils SS	26.33
2	AVA Artis Toms	09	Adazu BJSS	26.25
3	MITROFANOVS Kirils	09	Daugavpils SS	26.19
4	HORUNZHIJS Glebs	09	RSS Ridzene-ZOL	25.99
5	MIKLUSH Dmytro	10	Kipsalas peldbaseins	26.00
6	BUKIS-FLEITMANIS Vilhelms	07	RSS Ridzene	26.21
7	VISOCKIS Davids	08	Daugavpils SS	26.29
8	VANAGS Karlis	07	Adazu BJSS	26.42

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 16 of 21

1	HASANOVS Alens Rims	08	Jurmalas SS	25.97
2	BLUDENS Alekss	09	Valmieras SS	25.85
3	IVANOVS Ilja	09	Daugavpils SS	25.71
4	PIKSENS Everts	09	Jelgavas SPS	25.68
5	DEKSNIS Ernests	08	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	25.70
6	MICHELSON Sebastian	10	Ujumise Spordiklubi	25.85
7	LEONENKO Aleksandrs	10	SK Delfins	25.88
8	VARGUSENKO Marats	09	SK Delfins	25.98

Heat 17 of 21

1	POZNAKS Kirils	06	Jurmalas SS	25.64
2	SAVICKIS Nikita	09	Daugavpils SS	25.57
3	BRJUHOVECKIS Kirills	08	RSS Ridzene-ZIEP	25.45
4	MORTUZANS Emils Pauls	02	Rigas Kipsalas PK	25.31
5	OJA Raul	10	Spordiklubi Fortuna	25.42
6	BOJARS Arturs	07	Kipsalas peldbaseins	25.56
7	VAZDIKIS Artis	00	Rigas Kipsalas PK	25.58
8	SKUDRA Vilhelms	08	RSS Ridzene-DSN	25.65

Heat 18 of 21

1	GAVRILOVS Boriss	07	Kipsalas peldbaseins	25.12
2	MANNA Oskar	07	Ujumise Spordiklubi	25.06
3	NOVIKS Raivo	07	Valmieras SS	25.00
4	OTT Karl-Eric	08	Ujumise Spordiklubi	24.93
5	VITOLS Reinis	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	24.96
6	IVANOVS Nikita	02	PK Champions	25.06
7	VOROBECIKS Natans	03	Liepajas KSS	25.08
8	LEISAVNIEKS Oskars	07	Rezeknes BJSS	25.30

Heat 19 of 21

1	RAICONOKS Lauris	06	Daugavpils SS	24.76
2	ATELSONS Edvards Toms	03	Rigas Kipsalas PK	24.37
3	SAHMANOVs Andrejs	05	Liepajas KSS	24.13
4	VAIVADS Igors	07	RSS Ridzene-DSN	23.50
5	ROZENBILDS Krisjanis	07	Jelgavas SPS	23.98
6	EIDUKS Arturs	06	RSS Ridzene-DSN	24.17
7	VASILJEVS Adrians	10	Ventspils SS Spars	24.69
8	ROSCINS Viktors	08	RSS Ridzene	24.86

Heat 20 of 21

1	UCKURONIS Kristians	09	Kekavas NSS	24.73
2	FELDBERGS Girts	93	Rigas Kipsalas PK	24.33
3	VOSOKOVSKI Timo	08	Spordiklubi Fortuna	24.12
4	KESKULA Siim	07	Ujumise Spordiklubi	22.76
5	MIHAILOVS Jegors	04	SK Delfins	23.83
6	TOLSTIHS Dmitrijs	05	Jurmalas SS	24.16
7	DZENIS Viestards	05	Jurmalas SS	24.61
8	LAIPNIEKS Peteris	92	Rigas Kipsalas PK	24.80

XIII International Sprint Festival 'Riga Sprint'
Riga, 31.10. - 1.11.2025

Event 27, Men, 50m Freestyle, Prelim

Heat 21 of 21

1	GLOTOVS Artjoms	07	Daugavpils SS	24.73
2	SOOSAAR Andreas	06	Ujumise Spordiklubi	24.27
3	KOROBKOVS Jegors	07	Daugavpils SS	23.99
4	SAMEH Abdelrahman	00	Egypt	22.35
5	SAKELS Stanislavs	04	SK Delfins	23.53
6	MAGRINS Eriks	10	Daugavpils SS	24.14
7	KIRILLOVS Nikita	08	Daugavpils SS	24.40
8	PAULIS Reinis Eduards	00	Jurmals SS	24.79